* CAMPING TRAILERS

PAI

TS LIST

1970
(T-480

NO. PART NO.

WA

48.

4720C6241

472083271
4715A8411
4720C168
4730A191

47208167
472082611
4715A519
4730A4311
47162091
47155051
4710A5061
4710A5091
472082601
47208360
47105061
4710A4101
4720C539

4720C540

4720B5631
47154251
4720B5971
4720A4021
472005601
473082701
473082631
4720A0771

47155181
4731-1711
4731~1081

47208121
4720A5821
47255391
4714-5391

4725--5171
4726—-5241
4720A6291
472081801
472081791
4720A6351
4720A6301
4720C13561
4720A6761
4720C1361
4720A6731
4716A8011
4716A1241
4715-1291
471561251
47161411
4716-1271
47151391
4730C5141
4720A6661
4720A3351

4714-1601
4720A3331

4720A3341

PART NAME NO.
Top Assembly, Complete 49,
{not shown as unit} 50.
Top Seal Long

Lift Bracket Ass'y. 51.
Top Choannel Curb Side

Top Channel Road Side 52.
{not shown) 83,
Top Channel, End 54,
Screen Door Bracket, M2 55.
Support Bracket &6,
Screen Door Snap, M2 57.
Strike 58.
Latch Ass'y. 59.
Screen Door & Spring 60.
Screen Door Frame 61.
Top Door Hinge M2

Screen Door Hinge 62.
Sliding Panel (Window} 63,
Door Seal Vertical 64.
Bed Ass'y, Rear 65.
{not shown as unit) 66.
Bed Ass'y, Front 67.
{not shown as unit) 68,
Bow Bracket Ass'y. M2 69.
Canvas Support, Rear Bed  70.
Canvas Support Ass'y. 71.
Shock Cord Spool, M4

Bed Extension Ass'y.

Bed Seal Angle 72.
Bed Seal 73.
Bed Support Clip 74.
M4 (Ft Bed) ;’g
Bed Support Ass'y. 77’
Recessed Fill Spout 78'
Fill Spout Hose & Clamp 79'
{not shown) 80.
Leg Bracket 81'
Front Support Ass'y. 82'
Mattress Complete 83'
Mattress Skin 84'
{not shown separately) '
Cushion Cover Ass'y. 85,
Cushion Ass'y. 86.
Corner Panel Ass'y. 87.
End Rail, Front 88.
Erd Rail, Rear 89.
Fiont Body Panel Ass'y. g?
Body Panel, Left 92'
Side Rail, Right Rear .
Panel Ass'y, Rear 93
Side Rail, Left 94'
Right Rear Panel Ass'y. 95'
Tail Light Frame Ass'y. .
Tail Light Lens 96.
Reflector Trim 97.
Reflector Holder - Red 98.
Reflector - Red 99.
Reflector Holder, Amber 100.
Reflector, Amber

Lift Ass'y, Complete

Tongue Jack Pkg.

Jack Caster (Wheel)

{not shown separately)

Lock Screw Ass'y. for Jack
Caster {not shown)

Jack Bracket 101.
{not shown separately)

Snap Ring (See 117} 102.

PART NO.

4730A6331
4710-6191

47105181

4720A0731
4731--539

4720C3101
1213-1341
472005261
4720C5851
4720C6871
4720C5861
4720A6391
4720A6491
4720A6771
4720A6691
472083571
47311741
4730A5201
4730B3111
472082621
4720B5311
472085321
4720C1331
4715A4371
4715445

4720A0721
4727A6801
472786811
472786821
4730A3431
5257710

4730A3671
4730A3741
47152941
47152951
4731-1261
47316471
4720A2101
4731194

47311956

47312361
4720A20561
47311971
47312031
47312021
47315021
4725--5711
47316101
4720A5461
4731561

471080411
4710-0401
4710A6101
4710A646

47106511

47106521
47106531
47100471

4710A648
4710A655
4710A643

PART NAME

Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Ass'y, Right
Rear

Stabilizer Ass'y,

Left Rear

Stabilizer Ass'y. Front
Wheel Well Ass'y.
Floor Covering, Green
Buttons

Access Door

Access Door Support
Pivot Ass'y, Rear
Pivot Ass'y, Front
Access Door Skin

Seal Strip Ass'y. Rear
Seal Strip Pkg.

Seal Strip Ass'y, Front
Seal {Access Door)
Access Door Tread
l.ock Bar Ass'y,

Lack Handle

Screen Door Support
Door Bulkhead, Rear
Door Bulkhead, Front
Side Rail, Right Front
Water Tank, 10 Gallon
Water Line

{not shown separately)
Cooler Clip

Side Canvas Ass'y.
Rear Canvas Ass'y.
Front Canvas Ass'y,
Gas Hose

Cooler

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Seal Retainer, Front
Seal Retainer, Rear
End Pane!

Long Panel Ass'y.
Short End Panel Ass’y.
Panel Curb Side
Number not assigned
Roadside Panel Ass'y.
Wheel Well Seal, Short
Panel, Curbside Front
Panel Ass'y.

Pivot Arm, Left

Pivot Arm, Right
Bracket Ass'y. (not shown)
Back Rest Ass’y.
Dinette Table

Table Leg Ass'y.

Curb Side Cabinet
Cabinet Top

Drawer

Cabinet Door Ass'y.
Galley Ass'y. Lower
Gailey Cable, Long
{not shown)

Galley Cable, Medium
{not shown}

Galley Cable, Short
{not shown)

Knob,

(not shown separately)
Galley Ass'y, Upper

Galley Complete {not shown)

Cabinet Door Ass'y, Smail

NO.

103.
104.

106.

106.
107.

108.
109.
110.
111,

1286,

144.

146,
146.
147.
148.
149.
150,
151,

PART NO.

4710A644
47100311
4710A0311

4710A0301
4710-0861

4730A3101
473031561

472085091
471080521
4730A3881
47208592
4730A2251

4730A3431
4716291
4731-1981

4730A1221
4720A3041
4720A3341
4720A6331
4730A4041
472082371
4720A3691
4720A3031
4720A1221
4720E5201

4720A2421
4720A238

4730~-4011
4710A1021

47311361

472001661
472081671
4715528

472083091
4730A3381
4720A 1481
47103621
1212-0121
472082121
472082111
47162901
4731-2361

47104201
473081211
12018660

12048108

4715537

4730A5661

4730A6671

4714-6011
47146021
4716A6371
4715A5661

4731A5646
4731A545

PART NAME

Cabinet Door Ass'y, Large
Stove (Safari Range, Gold)
Stove, Holiday 163, Goid
{not shown)

Sink

Sink Clips (not shown)
Pump

Basket - Strainer with tail
piece (2%2")

Stove Cover Ass'y.

Galley Top

Spinner & Hub Cap, M2
Gas Bottle

Hold Down Bolt

{not shown)

Gas Hose (See Code 76)
Floor Trim

Floor Trim

No Number Assigned
Safety Latch

Tag Holder & Light

Snap Ring

Right Front Body Panel
Bearing

Guide Channe!

Chain

Safety Chain

Coupling Pkg.

Whiffle Tree & Screw Pkg.
{Contains "'D" Whiffle Tree)
Thrust Bearing

{not shown separately)
Thrust Nut

{not shown separately)
Axle Complete

Axle Hub
{not shown separately)

Grease Cap

(not shown separately)
Long Pin, M2

Short Pin M4

Plastic Puliey

Screw Eye

Roll Pin, Lonyg

Roll Pin, Short

Roll Pin, M4 (Drive)
Grommet

Corner Divider, M4
Panel Divider

Panel Divider, Short
Wheel Well Seal
Screen Door Latch
Rail Stop, M4

Lug Nut

Cotter Pin

Puliey & Bearing
Pulley Bracket Ass'y,
Rt. Fnt, L. RR

Pulley Bracket Ass'y,
Rt. RR, L. Fnt.

Side Shock Cord Ass'y.
End Shock Cord Ass'y.
Separator Pulley Pkg.
Separator Ass'y.

No Number Assigned

Dinette Seat Road Side
Dinette Seat Curb Side
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u CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST

1970
CT-481

NO.

Lol sl

PN a >

10.

i2.
13.
14,
18.

PART NO.
472085241

472083271
4715A5411
4720C168
4720C191

47208167
472082611
4715A519
4730A4311
47152091
47155061
4710A6051
4710A5091
472082601
47208360
4710--5061
4710A4101
4720C639

4720C640

472085631
471542561
4720B5971
4720A4021
4720C5601
473082701
473082631
4720A0771

47156181

472081211
4720A5821
4725--5391
471456391

472566171
47255241
4720A6291
472081801
472081791
4720C1401
4720C1371
4720C 1361
47315231
4720C1361
4720C1381
4715A5011
4715A1241
4715—1291
47151261
4715~1411
4716--1271
4715~-1391
4730C6141

PART NAME

Top Ass'y, Complete
{not shown as a unit)
Top Seal, Long

Lift Bracket Ass'y

Top Channe! Curb Side
Top Channel Road Side
{not shown)

Top Channel, End
Screen Door Bracket, M2
Support Bracket
Screen Door Snap, M2
Strike

Latch Ass'y

Screen Door & Spring
Screen Door Frame
Top Door Hinge, M2
Screen Door Hinge
Sliding Door Panel
Door Seal Vertical

Bed Ass'y, Rear

{not shown as a unit}
Bed Ass'y, Front

{not shown as a unit)
Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2
Canvas Support, {Rear Bed)
Canvas Support Ass'y
Shock Cord Spool, M4
Bed Extension Ass'y
Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip, M4
{Front Bed)

Bed Support Ass'y
Number not assigned
Leg Bracket

Front Support Ass'y
Mattress Complete
Mattress Skin

{not shown separately)
Cushion Cover Ass'y
Cushion Ass'y

Corner Panel Ass'y
End Rail Front

End Rail Rear

Body Panel, Front
Body Panel, Left Side
Side Rail, Right Rear
Panel Ass'y Rear

Side Rail, Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Tail Light Frame Ass'y
Tail Light Lens
Reflector Trim
Reflector Hoider, Red
Reflector Red
Reflector Holder, Amber
Reflector, Amber

L-ift Ass'y Complete

NO.

62,

PART NO.

4720C6661
4720A3351

4720A331

4720A3341
47141601

4730A6331
47105191
47106181
4720A0731
47315391
4720C3101
12131341
4710A5461
4720858561
472085871
472005861
472082021
472081311
472081301
472083571
47311721
4730A5201
473083111
472082621
4720B5311
4720865321
4720C1331
4727A6801
472786811
472786821
4730A3671
4730A3741
4715~2941
47162961
4720A2091
4720A2101
4731194
47315671
4731-195
4731-2371
4720A2051
4731-1971
47312031
47312021
47315021
4731517
47315101
4720A5461
4731561
471080411
47100401
4710A6101
4715-291
4710-415
4730A3881

PART NAME

Tongue Jack Package
Jack Caster {wheel)
{not shown separately)
Jack Bracket

{not shown separately)
Snap Ring {see code 102}
Lock Screw Ass'y for
Jack Caster

Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Ass'y, Right Rear
Stabilizer Ass'y, Left Rear
Stabilizer Ass'y, Front
Wheel Well Ass’y

Floor Covering, Green
Button

Access Door Ass'y
Access Door Support
Pivot Ass'y, Rear

Pivot Ass'y, Front
Access Door Skin

Seal Strip, Rear

Seal Strip Ass'y, Front
Seal {Access Door)
Access Door Tread (yellow)
L.ock Bar Ass'y

Lock Handle

Screen Door Support
Door Bulkhead, Rear
Door Bulkhead, Front
Side Rail, Right Front
Side Canvas Ass'y

Rear Canvas Ass'y
Front Canvas Ass'y
L.ower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Seal Retainer Front
Seal Retainer Rear

End Panel, Long

End Panel Ass'y, Short
Panel Curbside

End Panel Ass'y, Long
Roadside Panel

Wheel Well Seal

Panel Curb Side Front
Panel Ass'y

Pivot Arm, Left

Pivot Arm, Right
Bracket Ass'y {not shown)
Back Rest Ass'y
Dinette Table

Table Leg Ass'y

Curb Side Cabinet
Cabinet Top

Drawer

Cabinet Door Ass'y
Floor Trim, Rear

Floor Trim, Left Front
Spinner & Hub Cap, M2

NO.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
106.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110.

111
1i2.

113.

114,
116,
116.
17.

118.

119,
120.
121.

122.

123.
124,

128,
126.

127.

128.
129,
130.
132,
133.
134.

136.
136.

PART NO.

4731207

4731A545

4730A1221
4720A3041
4720A3341
4720B1391
4730A4041
472082371
4720A3691
4720A3031
4720A1221
4720E56201

4720A2421
4720A238

4730--4011
4710A1021

47311361

472001561
472081671
4715628

472083091
4730A3381
4720A1481
47103621
12120121
4720A2121
472082111
4716—2901
4730A3281
4710-4201
4730B1211
12018660

4730A5661

PART NAME

Floor Trim, Front
Dinette Seat Curb Side
Safety Latch

Tag Holder & Light
Snap Ring

Right Front Body Panel
Bearing

Guide Channel

Chain

Safety Chain

Coupling Pkg.

Whiffle Tree

{contains “D' Whiffle Tree)
Thrust Bearing

{not shown separately)
Thrust Nut

{not shown separately)
Axle Complete

Axle Hub

{not shown separately)
Grease Cap

{not shown separately)
Long Pin, M2

Short Pin, M4

Plastic Pulley

Screw Eye

Roll Pin, Long

Roll Pin, Short

Roll Pin, M4

Grommet for Supply Line
Corner Divider, M4
Panel Divider, Short
Panel Divider, Short
Wheel Well Seal, Long
Screen Door Latch

Rail Stop, M4

Lug Nut

L.eft Front Pulley

. Bracket Ass'y

4730A5671

4715A5661
12048108
4716637
4714-6011
47146021
4715A6371
4731648
4731A656
47152891

Pulley Bracket Ass'y,
Right Front

Separator Ass'y

Cotter Pin

Pulley & Bearing

Side Shock Cord Ass'y
End Shock Cord Ass'y
Separator Pulley Pkg.
Supply Line (not shown)
Dinette Seat Ass'y.
Corner Divider, Short
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y AMP!NG TRAII.ERS

PARTS LIST

1970
(T-490

NO.

PONOG RN

PART NO.
4730C5241

473083271
4715A6411
4730C1681
47208167

472082611
4715A519

4730A4311
47162091
471550561
47308570

4730B5471
4710A5001
472082601
472083601
47106061
4720C539

4720C540

472085631
4716-4251
472085971
4720A4021
4720C5601
472080831

473082701
473082631
4720A0771
47155181
47311711
47311081

472081211
4720A3991
4725-5401
4726-5281

47255821
4730A5711
472081801
472081791
4730A5761
473085651
4730C1361
4731A6011
4730C1361
4730A5961
4716A5011
4715A1241
4716-1291
4716-1261
4716--1411
4716-1271
47151391
4730C5141
4720A6661
4720A3331

4720A3341
4720A3351
4714-1601

PART NAME

Top Ass'y Complete
{not shown as unit)
Top Seal Long

Lift Bracket Ass'y.
Top Channel

Top Channel End
Screen Door Bracket M2
Support Bracket
Screen Door Snaps, M2
Strike

Latch

Door and Jamb Ass'y.
{not shown separately)
Screen Door

Screen Door Frame
Top Door Hinge

Screen Door Hinge
Sliding Panel (Window)
Bed Ass'y, Rear

{not shown as unit)

Bed Ass'y, Front

{not shown as unit)
Bow Bracket Ass'y,
Canvas Support - Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y,
Shock Cord Spool

Bed Extension Ass'y.
Bed Side Pulley Wheel
{not shown)

Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip

Bed Support Ass'y.
Recessed Fill Spout

Fill Spout, Hose & Clamp
{not shown)

Leg Bracket

Front Bed Support
Mattress Complete
Cushion Ass'y for Dinette
Seat (4731AB631)
Cushion Ass'y.

Corner Body Panel Ass'y.
End Rail, Front

End Rail, Rear

Front Body Panel Ass'y.
Panel Ass'y, Left

Side Rail, Right Rear
Body Panel, Rear

Side Rail, Left

Right Rear Body Panel
Frame Ass'y, Tail Light
Tail Light Lens
Reflector Trim
Reflector Holder, Red
Reflector Red
Reflector Holder, Amber
Reflector, Amber

Lift Ass'y, Complete
Tongue Jack Complete
Jack Bracket

{not shown separately)
Snap Ring (See 1185}
Jack Caster (Wheel)
Lock Screw Ass'y. for
Jack Caster

NO.

50.
61.
52,
63.
54,
65,
66.
57.

59,

61.
62.
63.
65.
67.

69.
70.

82.

86,
87.

90.
21.

92.
93.

98,
97.

99,
100.

101.

102,
103.

PART NO.

4730A6321
47105191
47105181
4720A0731
4720A5191
4730C3091
12131341
473085511
472086851
4720C587

4720C586
4730A6891
4730A6981
4730A6991

4730A6971
472083571
47311761
4730A5201
4730B3111
472082621
472085311
472086321
473081331
4715A4371
4715—-4501

4720A0721
4727A6901
472786911
472786921
4730A3431
65257-710

4730A3671
4730A3741
47152931
4715294

47152956

47311261
4730A5731
4720A2101
47312381

PART NAME

Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Ass'y, Right Rear,
Stabilizer Ass’y, Left Rear,
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.
Floor Covering

Button

Access Door Complete
Door Support Ass'y.
Pivot Ass'y, Rear
Pivot Ass'y, Front
Access Door Panel Ass'y.
Seal Ass'y, Rear

Seal Strip Pkg.

{not shown)

Seal Ass'y, Front
Access Door Seal
Access Door Tread
L.ock Bar Ass'y,

Lock Handle

Screen Door Support
Bulkhead, Rear
Bulkhead, Front

Side Rail, Right Front
Water Tank, 10 Gallon
1%’ Hose Clamp

{not shown)

Cooler Clip

Side Canvas Ass'y.
Rear Canvas Ass'y,
Front Canvas Ass'y.
Gas Hose

Cooler

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Seal Retainer

End Panel

Panel Ass'y (End Long)
End Panel (Short)
Curb Side Panel

Part Number Not Assigned

4715-2891
4716-2901
47311381
4731A531
4731-2031
4731-2021
4731A607
473156111
4731--5101
4720A5461
4710A665
4710A0801
4710A697
4710A662
4710A678
4710A679
47100471
47100401
4710A644
4710-0311
4710A0311

Corner Divider, Short
Corner Divider, Short
Paneling

Dinette Seat

Pivot Arm, Left

Pivot Arm, Right
Dinette Seat

Dinette Table Front
Dinette Table Rear
Dinette Table Leg Ass'y.
Curb Side Cabinet

C. S. Cabinet Top

Small Cabinet Door
Cabinet Door Ass'y,
Lower Galley Ass'y,
Upper Galley Ass'y.
Knob (not shown)
Drawer

Galley Door Ass'y.
Stove (Safari Range, Gold)
Stovs Holiday 163, Gold
{not shown)

15

NO.
104.

106,
106.
107.
108,
109.
110.
111,
112.
113.
114,
118,
116.
117.
118,
119.
120.
121,
122.

123.
124.
125,
126.
127.
128,
129.
130.
131,
132.
133.
134.
136.

136,
137.

139.
140.
141,
142.
143.
144.

145.

146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
161.
162,
163.
164.
166.

PART NO.

4710A0301
4710-051
4730A3101
4730-31561
472085091
4710B098
4730A3881
47208592
4730A1041
4730A1051
4730A1221
4720A3041
4720A3341
472083091
4730A4041
4720A2371
4720A3691
4720A3031
4720A1221
4720E5201

472001561
472081571
4716528
4730A3381
4720A1481
4710-3621
473081211
1212-0121
472082111
4730A5681
4710-4101
12008561
47104121

4725-6831
47265-661
4731--668
47108685

4710649

4730A3011
4720A6701
4720A6671
4720A86721
4714A1021
47311361

4730A5811
4715A56661
12048108

4716A6371
4730A5691
4730A5661
4730A5671
4716637

4714—-6011
47146021

PART NAME

Sink

Clips {not shown)

Pump

Drain Basket

Stove Cover

Galiey Top

Spinner & Hub Caps, M2
Gas Bottle

Floor Trim, Rear

Floor Trim, Curb Side
Safety Latch

Tag Holder

Snap Ring

Screw Evye

Bearing

Guide Channel

Chain

Safety Chain

Coupling

Whiffle Tree & Screw Pkg,
{Contains D’ Whiffle Tree)
Long Pin M2

Short Pin M4

Plastic Pulley

Roll Pin, Long

Roll Pin, Short M5

Roll Pin, M4 {Drive Pin)
Rail Stop

Grommet

Panel Divider

Left Rear Pulley Bracket
Door Seal Vertical

Lug Nut

Screen Door Latch &
Screw Ass'y.

Back Rest Ass'y.
Cushion Ass'y.

Dinette Seat

Slide Out Bench

Part Number not assigned
Slide Ass'y.

Axle Complete

Electric Brake Shoes

R. H. Brake Magnets

L. H. Brake Magnets
Axle Hub

Grease Cap

{not shown separately)
Right Front Body Panel
Separator Ass'y.

Cotter Key

Separator Pulley Pkg.
Right Rear Pulley Brkt.
Right Front Pulley Brkt.
Left Front Pulley Brkt.
Steel Pulley Ass'y.

End Shock Cord Ass'y.
Side Shock Cord Ass'y.
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PARTS LIST

1970
C1-4905

NO.

CONDOPLN

10.

12.
13.
14,

PART NO.
4730C5241

473083271
4716A56411
4730C1681
47208167

472082611
4715A519

4730A4311
4716-2091
47165061
47308570

473086471
4710A5091
472082601
472083601
47105061
47200539

47200540

472085631
471564261
472085971
4720A4021
4720C5601
472080831

473082701
473082631
4720A0771
47156181
47311711
47311081

472081211
4720A3991
4725--5401
47265281

47255821
4730A5711
472081801
472081791
4730A5761
4730B5651
4730C1361
4731A5011
4730C1361
4730A5961
4716A5011
4716A1241
4715~1291
47151251
4716-1411
4716-1271
4715-1391
4730C5141
4720A6661
4720A3331

4720A3341
4720A3351
4714-1601

PART NAME

Top Ass'y Complete
{not shown as unit)
Top Seal Long

Lift Bracket Ass'y.
To'y Channel

Top Channel End
Screen Door Bracket, M2
Support Bracket
Screen Door Snaps, M2
Strike

{.atch

Door & Jamp Ass'y.
{not shown separately)

Screen Door

Screen Door Frame
Top Door Hinge
Screen Door Hinge
Sliding Panel {Window)
Bed Ass'y. Rear

{not shown as unit)
Bed Ass'y. Front

{not shown as unit)
Bow Bracket Ass'y.
Canvas Support - Bed
Canvas Support Ass'y.
Shock Cord Spool

Bed Extension Ass'y,
Bed Side Pulley Wheel
{not shown)

Bed Seal Angle

Bed Seal

Bed Support Clip

Bed Support Ass'y,
Recessed Fill Spout
Fill Spout, Hose & Clamp
{not shown)

L.eg Bracket

Front Bed Support
Mattress Complete
Cushion Ass'y. for Dinette
Seat (4731A531)
Cushion Ass'y,

Corner Body Panei Ass'y.
End Rail, Front

End Rail, Rear

Front Body Panel Ass'y.
Panel Ass'y, Left

Side Rail, Right Rear
Body Panel, Rear

Side Rail, Lsft

Right Rear Body Panel
Frame Ass'y, Tail Light
Tail Light Lens
Reflector Trim
Reflector Holder, Red
Reflector Red
Reflector Holder, Amber
Reflector, Amber

Lift Ass'y, Complete
Tongue Jack Complete
Jack Bracket

{not shown separately)
Snap Ring (See 1156}
Jack Caster (Wheel)
Lock Screw Ass'y. for
Jack Caster

52,

101,
102.
103,

104.
106,
106.

PART NO.

4730A6321
4710-5191
4710--5181
4720AQ731
4720A5191
4730C3091
1213-1341
4730B5511
472085861
4720C5687

4720C686

4730A6891

4730A6981
4730A6991
4730A6971
472083671
47311761
4730A5201
473083111
472082621
472086311
472085321
473081331
4716A4371
47154501
4720A0721
4727A6931
472786911
472786921
4730A3431
6267710
4730A3671
4730A3741
47152931
4715294
4716-295
4731-1371
4730A5731
4720A2101
47312381

4715--2891
47162901
47311381
4731A631
4731--2031
47312021
4731A507
47315111
47315101
4720A5461
4710A665
4710A0801
4710A697
4710A662
4710A678
4710A679
47100471
47100401
4710A644
47100311
4710A0311

4730A2461
4730A3101
47303161

PART NAME

Tire & Rim

Stabilizer Ass'y, Right Rear
Stabilizer Ass'y, Left Rear
Stabilizer Front

Wheel Well Ass'y.

Floor Covering

Button

Access Door Complete
Door Support Ass'y.

Pivot Ass'y. Rear

Pivot Ass'y, Front

Access Door Panel Ass'y,

Seal Ass'y, Rear

Seal Strip Pkg. (not shown)
Seal Ass'y, Front
Access Door Seal
Access Door Tread
Lock Bar Ass'y.

L.ock Handle

Screen Door Support
Bulkhead, Rear
Bulkhead, Front

Side Rail, Right Front
Water Tank, 10 Gallon

1% Hose Clamp {not shown)

Cooler Clip
Side Canvas Ass'y.

Rear Canvas Ass'y.
Front Canvas Ass'y.
Gas Hose

Cooler

Lower Door Seal

Seal Angle

Screen Door Seal

Seal Retainer

Seal Retainer

End Panel

Panel Ass'y. (End Long)
End Panel {(Short)

Curb Side Panel

Part Number not assigned
Corner Divider, Short
Corner Divider, Short
Paneling

Dinette Seat

Pivot Arm, Left

Pivot Arm, Right
Dinette Seat

Dinette Table Front
Dinette Table Rear
Dinette Table Leg Ass'y.
Curb Side Cabinet

C. 8. Cabinet Top
Smali Cabinet Door
Cabinet Door Ass'y.
Lower Galley Ass'y.
Upper Galley Ass'y.
Knob {not shown)
Drawer

Gailey Door Ass'y.
Stove {Safari Rangs, Gold)
Stove Holiday 163, Gold
{not shown)

Sink

Pump

Drain Basket

17

NO.

107.
108.
109,
110.
111,
112
113.
114,
116.
116.
117,
118.
119,
120.
121,
122.

123.
124.
126.
126,
127.
128.
129.
130.
131,
132.
133.
134,
136.

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144.

146.

146.
147.
148.
149,
150,
151.

152.
163.

154,
165,

PART NO,

472085091
47108098

4730A3881
47208592

4730A1041
4730A1061
4730A1221
4720A3041
4720A3341
472083091
4730A4041
4720A2371
4720A3691
4720A3031
4720A1221
4720E6201

472001561
472081571
4715628
4730A3381
4720A1481
4710--3621
473081211
1212-0121
472082111
4730A5681
4710-4101
12008561
4710—-4121

4726~5831
4725561
4731-658
47108685

4710-649

4730A3011
4720A6701
4720A6671
4720A6721
4714A1021
47311361

4730A56811
4715A5661
12048108

4731A545

4730A5691
4730A5661
4730A5671
4716637

4714—6011
4714-6021

PART NAME

Stove Cover

Galley Top

Spinner & Hub Caps, M2
Gas Bottle

Floor Trim, Rear

Floor Trim, Curb Side
Safety Latch

Tag Holder

Snap Ring

Screw Eve

Bearing

Guide Channel

Chain

Safety Chain

Coupling

Whiffie Tree & Screw Pkg.
{contains ‘D' Whiffle Tree)

L.ong Pin M2

Short Pin M4

Plastic Pulley

Roll Pin, Long

Roll Pin, Short M6

Rolt Pin, M4 (Drive Pin)
Rail Stop

Grommet

Panel Divider

Left Rear Pulley Bracket
Door Seal Vertical

Lug Nut

Screen Door Latch &
Screw Ass'y.

Back Rest Ass'y.
Cushion Ass'y.

Dinette Seat

Slide Out Bench

Part Number not assigned
Slide Ass'y.

Axle Complete

Electric Brake Shoes

R. H. Brake Magnets

L. H. Brake Magnets
Axie Hub

Grease Cap

{not shown separately)
Right Front Body Panel
Separator Ass'y.

Cotter Key

Dinette Seat Curb Side
Rt. RR Pulley Bracket
Right Front Pulley Brkt.
Left Front Pulley Brkt.
Steel Pulley Ass'y.

End Shock Cord Ass'y.
Side Shock Cord Ass'y.




1970

MISCELLAREOUS PARTS LIST

MISC. PARTS & INFORMATION

1. CRANK HANDLE - 4720A5211

2. STABILIZER HANDLE - 4730A4191

3. ACCESS DOOR KEYS - 4730A3211
2 Keys to the package

4. PUMP - 4730A3101 (Fits All Models)
Replaces 4730A3141, 47303101

4730A3101 #1.1

5. LOGOS and SCRIPTS

Description Part Number
Coleman Logo (6% x 24”) 4730A 166
Coleman Name Tape (32" x 3%”) 4715-416
460 Logo 4710A1061
470 Logo 4715A161
480 Script 4715-480
4808 Script 4715-414
481 Logo 47308156
482 Logo 47308157
490 Script 4715-398
4908 Script 4731-122
Accent Strip Tape 4715-2221
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f‘AMPlNGTRAIlERS

6. WIRING
a. 380, 480 Series, 370, 470 and 360, 460

RED — LEFT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL \ S

AND STOP

GREEN — RIGHT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL 4730A585

AND STOP <« WIRE HARNESS

BLACK — TAIL & TAG LIGHT 4730A486

WHITE — GROUND WHITE K PIGTAIL
#1.2

b. 390 and 490 Series

BROWN

Jiq ==

GREEN—| | A
Nll BLACK—
N‘ORANGE \}
BN
""" =1

RED — LEFT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL
AND 8TOP

GREEN — RIGHT DIRECTIONAL
SIGNAL AND STOP

BROWN — TAIL & TAG LIGHT 4730A279
BLACK — ELECTRIC BRAKE WIRE HARNESS 4
ORANGE — ELECTRIC BRAKE 4730A280 H

WHITE — GROUND PIGTAIL

#1.3
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7. CABLES

o]~ Al Al
i

g T 3

#1.4

Code Description Part No. Used On Models

1 Cable Ass’y, Long 473085271 470, 480, 490 and all 200 and 300 Series.

2 Cable Ass’y, Intermediate 4730B5161 470, 480, 490 and all 200 and 300 Series.

3 Cable Ass’y, Short 472085271 470, 480, 490, and all 200 and 300 Series.

4 Pin & Retaining Ring Pkg. 4730D2491 470, 480, 490, and all 200 and 300 Series.

Pin  4730D249
Ring 4730B098
5 Nylon Pulley 4715-528 Used on top two sections of Lift Arm,
6 Steel Pulley 4715-537 Used on Stationary or bottom section =
of lift.
Note: All Cable Assemblies come with cable clips (4720B169).
8. TRAILER TOUCH UP PAINT
Part Number Part Name _Usage
(a) 8214 Trailer Frame Black Used on all tongue & frame members
b) 8-217 Trailer Body Aqua Used on all 360 & 460 body panels & corners
(c) 8-218 Trailer Body Autumn Used on all 380 & 480 series body panels & corners
Green
(d) 8-219 Trailer Body Harvest Used on all 390 & 490 series body panels & corners
Brown ‘

(e) 8-220 Trailer Body Blue Used on all 370 & 470 body panels & corners
® 8221 Trailer Body Butterscotch  Cooler touch up.
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Y. 110 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
300 Series, 480 and 490

Code No. Part No, Quy. Part Name
1. 4710-352 x ! Fuse Holder
2. 4710-370 x 1 Fustat Adapter
3. 4710-371 x| Fuse
4. 4710-355 x 1 Receptacle Cover
5. 4710-354 x| Receptacle
6. 4710A364 x1 Switch Box
7. 4710A365 x 1 Fuse Box
8. 4710-353 x 1 Outside Receptacle
9. 4710B367 x 1 Wire-Short
10. 4710B368 x1 Wire-Long
11. 1216-239 x4 Strain Relief
110 VOLT OUTSIDE RECEPTACLE
WIRING DIAGRAM ﬁ\
WHITE o BLACK r
GROUND GROUND
BLACK WHITE

ZP:ECEPTACLE

§

#1.6
21
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wskcrﬁsumous PARTS LIST

10. 110 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
For 4808 & 4908 Trailers

@O—°

Code No, Part Number Description Quantity Used
1 4731-527 Breaker Box & Lid Ass’y x 1
2 1216-451 St. Square Connector x2
3 4731-132 Breaker Switch x1
4 4710-355 Receptacle Cover x1
5 4710-354 Receptacle x 1
6 4710A364 Switch Box x 1
7 4710-353 Outside Receptacle x 1
8 4731-133 Wire, Short x1
9 4731-134 Wire, Long x 1
10 1216-239 Strain Relief x4
110 VOLT CONNECTION RECEPTACLE
I. .
WIRING DIAGRAM #1.8 e coLb
CONNECTION
ottty ™~ GREEN
WHITE § WHITE CONNECTION
!
! GROUND
i
I BLACK
SILVER I
CONNECTION — ==
RECEPTACLE CONNECTION
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